SMTPA SERIES
TRISIL
October 1998 - Ed: 7A
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
BIDIRECTIONAL CROWBAR PROTECTION.
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE RANGE:
From 62 V To 270 V.
HOLDING CURRENT = 150 mA min

PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA.
SMB (JEDEC DO-214AA)
MARKING : Logo,date code, type code.
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A1 1.90 2.45 0.075 0.096
A2 0.05 0.20 0.002 0.008
b 1.95 2.20 0.077 0.087
c 0.15 0.41 0.006 0.016
E 5.10 5.60 0.201 0.220
E1 4.05 4.60 0.159 0.181
D 3.30 3.95 0.130 0.156
L 0.75 1.60 0.030 0.063
FOOT PRINT DIMENSION (in millimeters)
SMB
1.52 2.75
2.3
1.52
Packaging :
Standard packaging is in tape and reel
Weight : 0.12g
E
C
L
E1
D
A1
A2
b
SMTPA xxx
5/5